
From: M.Nalley  
Sent: Sunday, November 17, 2019 1:24 PM 
To: Clerks Richmondhill <clerks@richmondhill.ca> 
Cc: Office-Mayor Richmondhill <officemayor@richmondhill.ca>; Joe DiPaola 
<joe.dipaola@richmondhill.ca>; Carmine Perrelli <carmine.perrelli@richmondhill.ca>; David West 
<david.west@richmondhill.ca>; Karen Cilevitz <karen.cilevitz@richmondhill.ca>; Godwin Chan 
<godwin.chan@richmondhill.ca>; Castro Liu <castro.liu@richmondhill.ca>;   
Subject: Agenda Item 14.1 - Council Wed Nov 20 
 
Please include this email with agenda item 14.1 at the Nov 20 council meeting.   
 
I am not in support of making the COW and Council meeting times permanently at 
9:30am.   
 
I am a long time RH resident who works full time and have not been able to attend a 
council meeting in person since these 9:30am meetings began at the beginning of this 
council.  
 
Since Council is voted in by RH residents and our tax dollars pay the salary of Council 
and staff these meetings must be at a time when the majority of residents/taxpayers are 
able to attend. 
 
I urge Council to permanently change the COW and Council meeting times back to 
7:30pm. 
 
Marian Nalley 
249 Major Mackenzie Dr. E 
Richmond Hill  
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